Fiscal Deficit(-)/Surplus (+)/GSDP (Ratio) 0.00 0.00 -0.01 0.02 0.00
Primary Deficit(Surplus)/GSDP (Ratio) 0.02 0.01 0.00 -0.01 0.01
Revenue Deficit (surplus)/Fiscal Deficit (Ratio) 71.65 -23.74 -1.82 0.50 8.21
Primary Revenue Balance/GSDP (Ratio) 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.02
IV- Management of Fiscal Liabilities
Fiscal Liabilities/GSDP (Ratio) 0.22 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.13
Fiscal Liabilities/RR(Ratio) 1.23 1.05 0.94 0.88 0.73
Primary deficit vis-à-vis quantum spread (Ratio) 1.00 1.00 0.03 -0.73 0.93
V- Other Fiscal Indicators
Return on Investment NA NA NA 0.44 4.30
Balance from Current Revenue (` in crore) 3,902 5,028 5,413 5,682 8,377
Financial Assets/Liabilities (Ratio) 0.90 1.10 1.24 1.25 1.43

Note:  1.   Change in figures due to change in GSDP figures
 2.   A- Advance,   Q- Quick  and   P- Provisional

 3.   NA   Not available

 2 Source: Finance and Appropriation Accounts 2010-11 and Economic survey report of Chhattisgarh State 2010-11.
3 Change in figure due to proforma correction

Audit Report (State Finances) for the year ended 31 March 2010

 64

Appendix-1.4

(Referred to in paragraphs 1.1.1, 1.7.1 and 1.7.2 Page 2 and  26 )
Part A: Abstract of receipts and disbursement for the year 2010-11

(`  in crore)
2009-10 Receipts 2010-11  2009-10 Disbursement 2010-11

   Non-
Plan

Plan Total

18,153.66 I Revenue Receipts  22,719.54  17,265.44  Revenue Expenditure 11,286.39 8,069.36 19,355.75
 7,123.25 Tax Revenue 9,005.14   4,349.77  General Services 5,210.62 36.45 5,247.06
 3,043.01 Non-Tax Revenue 3,835.32   8,023.54  Social Services 2,807.08 5,502.64 8,309.72
 4,380.66 State’s Share of

Union Tax
5,425.19   3,171.62 Education,Sports,Arts

and Culture
1,247.31 2,834.38 4,081.69

 1,482.20 Non-Plan Grants 1,397.45   693.67 Health and Family
Welfare

323.69 425.22 748.91

 1,429.42 Grants for State Plan
Scheme

2,169.91   843.48 Water Supply,
Sanitation Housing and
Urban Development

180.34 505.97 686.31

 695.12 Grants for Central
and Centrally
Sponsored Plan
Schemes

886.53   20.83 Information and
Broadcasting

28.69 0.60 29.29

 943.86 Welfare of Scheduled
Castes/Scheduled
Tribes/Other Backward
Classes

817.60 148.53 966.13

 54.22 Labour and Labour
Welfare

40.98 20.01 60.99

   2,286.05 Social Welfare and
Nutrition

161.21 1,564.33 1,725.54

   9.81 Others 7.26 3.60 10.86
   3,523.24 4,423.15 Economic Services 2,582.25 2,509.17 5,091.42
   2,327.54 Agriculture and Allied

Activities
1,554.13 1,036.23 2,590.36

   827.30 Rural Development 359.22 856.99 1,216.21
   0.00 Special Areas

Programme
0.00 0.00 0.00

   6.14 Communication 0.00 5.10 5.10
   298.26 Irrigation and Flood

Control
146.62 141.66 288.28

   213.40 Energy 1.60 296.29 297.89
   231.96 Industry and Minerals 191.94 134.40 326.34
   462.53 Transport 297.87 2.21 300.08
   5.74 Science, Technology

and Environment
1.20 3.22 4.42

   50.28 General Economic
Services

29.69 33.06 62.75

   468.98  Grants-in-Aid and
Contributions-

686.43 21.12 707.55

18,153.66  Total Revenue
Receipts

 22,719.54  13,793.70 17,265.44 Total Revenue
Expenditure

11,286.39 8,069.36 19,355.75

 II Revenue Deficit
carried over to
Section B

   888.22  Revenue Surplus
carried over to Section
B

   3,363.79

18,153.66  Total  22,719.54  18,153.66  Total   22,719.54
2,059.67 III Opening Cash

balance including
permanent
Advances and Cash
Balance
Investment

 1,569.66   0.00 Opening Overdraft
from Reserve Bank of
India

2.31 IV Miscellaneous
Capital Receipts

 2.56  2,744.92  Capital Outlay 0.98 2,950.53 2,951.51

   76.81  General Services 0.97 51.90 52.87
   802.10  Social Services  0.01 827.59 827.60
   186.03 Education, Sports, Arts

and Culture
0.00 303.17 303.17

   96.62 Health and Family
Welfare

0.00 97.88 97.88

   352.87 Water Supply,
Sanitation Housing and
Urban Development

0.00 184.99 184.99

   0.02 Information and
Broadcasting

0.01 0.00 0.01

   160.08 Welfare of Scheduled
Castes/Scheduled
Tribes/Other Backward
Classes

0.00 217.28 217.28

   0.56 Social Welfare and
Nutrition

0.00 19.15 19.15

   5.92 Others 0.00 5.13 5.13

Appendices

 65

2009-10 Receipts 2010-11  2009-10 Disbursement 2010-11

   Non-Plan Plan Total
   1,866.01  Economic Services 0.00 2,071.04 2,071.04
   67.05 Agriculture and Allied

Activities
0.00 52.23 52.23

   144.87 Rural Development 0.00 170.98 170.98
   971.12 Irrigation and Flood

Control
0.00 1,038.99 1,038.99

   0.00 Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00
   32.51 Industry and Minerals 0.00 (-)26.28 (-)26.28
   637.46 Transport 0.00 816.97 816.37
   13.00 General Economic

Services
0.00 18.74 18.74

   2,744.92  Total Capital Outlay   2,951.51
3.04 V Inter-State

Settlement
  2.65   3.29 Inter-State Settlement   2.34

992.43 VI Recoveries of
Loans and
Advances

  561.16   896.79 Loans and Advances
disbursed

  566.55

 95.71 from Power
Projects

73.17   for power projects   0.00

 0.85 From
Government
Servants

0.70   to Government Servants   0.00

 895.87 From Others 487.29   896.79 To others   566.55
888.22 VII Revenue Surplus

brought down
  3,363.79  0.00  Revenue Deficit

brought down
  0.00

1287.21 VIII Public Debt
Receipts

  795.19  651.57  Repayment of Public